
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035883-2024 

Contract

Award of the Provision of an Emotional Health and
Wellbeing Service in Schools

City & County of Swansea

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-035883

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046d62  

Published 6 November 2024, 10:47am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

City & County of Swansea

Civic Centre

Swansea

SA1 3SN

Email

procurement@swansea.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035883-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035883-2024
mailto:procurement@swansea.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKL18 - Swansea

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.swansea.gov.uk/dobusiness

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0254

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.swansea.gov.uk/dobusiness
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0254


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Award of the Provision of an Emotional Health and Wellbeing Service in Schools

Reference number

CCS/24/088

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312320 - Counselling services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Swansea Council is awarding this contract to achieve the vision of an integrated and flexible
Emotional Health and Wellbeing Service in Schools (counselling service) which would meet
the need for building resilient children and young people. The focus on building resilience is a
key aspect of the developing Integrated

Wellbeing Strategy.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,385,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people



Page 4 to 7

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

85312300 - Guidance and counselling services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL18 - Swansea

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Swansea Council has previously procured a Counselling Service for Children and Young
People for the provision of a statutory school-based counselling service for children aged
10-18 (years 6-13) the Council has, up until now, extended the offer to all children from 4 year
olds (Reception to year 5).

Swansea Council is committed to promoting, supporting and nurturing children and young
people’s emotional well-being and working with wider partners, including the Health Board,
Third Sector, Private sector and other public services to achieve this.

We are seeking to improve outcomes for children, young people and families and focus on
early intervention and prevention, to improve emotional health and wellbeing which will
make education a more inclusive and accessible experience and enable pupils to reach their
potential.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-017331

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Platfform

Beaufort House, Beaufort Road,

/Notice/017331-2024


Page 6 to 7

Swansea

SA68JG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,385,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:145821)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-05T22:56:42+0100
	TCPDF




